EUROQUARTZ LIMITED  Blacknell Lane  CREWKERNE  Somerset  UK  TA18 7HE
Tel: +44 (0)1460 230000  Fax: +44 (0)1460 230001    info@euroquartz.co.uk    www.euroquartz.co.uk
EURO QUARTZ
DESCRIPTION
The 'HT' range of crystals are designed for applications subjected to
high operating temperatures. The CX1HT, CX4HT and CX9HT crystals
operate up to 200°C and feature an expected life in excess of 1000
hours at these temperatures. The frequency range is:

R1 Motional Resistance L1 Motional Inductance
C1 Motional Capacitance C0 Shunt Capacitance
HOW TO ORDER CX1HT, CX4HT and CX9HT CRYSTALS
CX4HT   -   S       -        SM1    -      20.0M       –      /      –     /   200    /     H
'S' if special,
custom design.
Otherwise leave
blank
 Terminations
 SM1 = Gold plated *
 SM2 = Solder plated
 SM3 = Solder dipped
 SM4 = Solder plated *
 SM5 = Solder dipped *
 * = Lead free
 Frequency
 M = MHz
 Calibration
Tolerance
@25°C
 (in ppm)
 Temp. Range
 H = 25° to 200°C
 S = Customer specified
 Frequency
Stability
over Temp.
Range
(in ppm)
HIGH TEMPERATURE CRYSTALS
High Temperature/High Frequency 6 MHz to 250MHz
CONVENTIONAL CMOS PIERCE OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT
Frequency
Range
Motional
Resistance
R1 @ 25°C
Motional
Capacitance
C1 @ 25°C
Shunt
Capacitance
C0 @ 25°C
Quality Factor
Q @ 25°C
Load Capacitance
CL
Drive Level
CX1HT 8.0MHz to
250MHz
30Ω @ 10MHz
25Ω @ 32MHz
5.5fF @ 10.0MHz
6.2fF @ 32.0MHz
2.2pF @ 10.0MHz
2.3pF @ 32.0MHz
100k @ 10.0MHz
30k @ 32.0MHz
20pF for f <50MHz
10pF for f >50MHz
500µW max. for f <50MHz
200µW max. for f >50MHz
CX4HT 14.0MHz to
250MHz
75Ω @ 10MHz